GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1342
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000

BY-PASS ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY-7
KANTILAL BHURIA

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct by-pass on NH-7 at Sivani Nagar, Rewa and Katani in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the present status of the project ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI AVSM)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It has been decided to construct bypasses for Rewa and Katni on BOT basis.Estimates for land acquisition have already been sanctioned. The land for Katni bypass has been acquired and progress on land acquisition for Rewa bypass is 80%. The proposal for inviting bids for Katni bypass on BOT basis is in final stages.The proposal for bypass on Seoni is still in preliminary stage for finalisation of alignment etc.
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